## P930000 410a7

١.

(Re	questor's Name)	
	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
·		

Office Use Only



500183968335

08/13/10--01018--015 \*\*35.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

FILED



## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section

**Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: Dissolution of Del Lago Properties, Corp DOCUMENT NUMBER: P93000041027 The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Christina Cheli (Name of Contact Person) Carpenter & Berger (Firm/Company) 6400 N Andrews Ave #370 (Address) Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Christina Cheli (Name of Contact Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: ✓\$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional copy is Certified Copy (Additional copy is, enclosed) enclosed) **STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:** Amendment Section Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Division of Corporations** Clifton Building P.O. Box 6327 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF

Del Lago Properties, Corp.

Under §607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, this Corporation submits these Articles of Dissolution.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Del Lago Properties, Corp.

SECOND: The document number of the corporation is P93000041027.

THIRD: Dissolution of the Corporation was authorized on the 1st day of July 2010.

FOURTH: The number of votes cast by the shareholders for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Signed on the \_\_\_\_ day of July 2010.

Mr/Roberto Sancinelli, Director

10 AUG 13 PH 12: 45